Legal Notice for Moses Refined Homes

Effective Date [07/2021]

This legal notice ("Notice") governs the use of the website and services provided by Moses Refined Homes ("we," "our," "us"). By accessing or using our website or engaging our services, you agree to comply with the terms set forth in this Notice.

1. Ownership and Use of Content

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, images, designs, logos, trademarks, and intellectual property, is owned by or licensed to Moses Refined Homes. Unauthorized use, reproduction, modification, or distribution of this content without express written permission is prohibited.

2. Website Use

The information provided on our website is for general informational purposes only. While we strive for accuracy, Moses Refined Homes makes no guarantees regarding the completeness, reliability, or accuracy of the content. The use of our website is at your own risk, and we shall not be liable for any damages arising from such use.

3. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites or services. These links are provided for your convenience, and we do not endorse or take responsibility for the content, privacy practices, or policies of any third-party site. It is your responsibility to review the terms and conditions of any linked websites.

4. Disclaimer of Warranties

Moses Refined Homes provides the website and its services on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis. We make no warranties, either express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, availability, or reliability of the site or services. This includes, without limitation, implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement.

5. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Moses Refined Homes, its affiliates, partners, employees, and agents shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or relating to your use of our website, services, or reliance on the information provided herein.

This limitation applies to all claims, including those based on contract, tort, negligence, strict liability, or any other legal theory.

6. Indemnification

By using our website or services, you agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Moses Refined Homes, its affiliates, employees, and partners from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs, or expenses (including legal fees) arising from your use of the website, violation of this Notice, or infringement of any intellectual property or other right of any person or entity.

7. Governing Law

This Legal Notice and your use of our website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Texas, without regard to conflict of law principles. Any disputes arising out of or related to this Notice shall be brought exclusively in the state or federal courts located in [Insert County], Texas.

8. Changes to the Legal Notice

We reserve the right to modify this Legal Notice at any time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Notice on our website. Your continued use of our website or services after changes are posted will constitute your acceptance of those changes.

9. Contact Information

If you have any questions about this Legal Notice or need further clarification, please contact us at:

Moses Refined Homes

[info@mosesrefinedhomes.com]

By accessing or using our website and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by this Legal Notice.